McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

CANDACE DUNCAN
Direct (503) 595-3922
candace@mcd-law.com

March 7, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL
PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UE 247 - Idaho Power Company’s Request for Change to Service List and Waiver
of Paper Service

Attention Filing Center:

In the above-referenced docket, please find enclosed an original and one copy of Idaho Power
Company’s Request for Change to Service List and Waiver of Paper Service.

Please contact me with any questions.
Very truly yours,

&w«éfw@'v

Candace Duncan
Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 « Fax: 503.595.3928 = www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 = Portland, Oregon 97205-2605




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
1 OF OREGON

UE 247

2

3

4 |n The Matter of the Application of IDAHO

POWER COMPANY for Authority to IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S REQUEST
5 Implement a Power Cost Adjustment Tariff FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST and
Schedule for Electric Service to Customers in WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE

6 the State of Oregon.

7

8

9

Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission (*OPUC")
add the parties listed below to the official service list in this proceeding. Idaho Power

10 Company hereby waives paper service in this proceeding.

11 Add: Christa Bearry Lisa Nordstrom
Idaho Power Idaho Power
12 PO BOX 70 PO BOX 70
BOISE ID OR 83707 BOISE ID OR 83707
13 cbearry@idahopower.com Inordstrom@idahopower.com
14
15 DATED: March 7, 2012. McDOWELL & RACKNER PC
16
17 /
Hlisa F/Blckner
18 Adam Lowney
19 Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of IDAHO POWER
COMPANY’S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST AND WAIVER OF PAPER
SERVICE in UE 247 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email

and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)

indicated below:

Stephanie Andrus, Assistant AG
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Gordon Feighner
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
gordon@oregoncub.org

Catriona McCracken

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org
Christa Bearry

Idaho Power Company
cbearry@idahopower.com

DATED: March7,2012

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Steve Schue

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
steve.schue@state.or.us

Robert Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Lisa Nordstrom
Idaho Power Company
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Courtney Waites
Idaho Power Company
cwailes@idahopower.com

[

Candace Duncan
Legal Assistant




